506309897 10/19/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6356646

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SIGMUND HYUNJAI LEE			05/09/2018	
KARL FREDERICK Z	EDELL JR		05/10/2018	
RACHEL CALHOUN	LEWIS		05/10/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΠΔΤΔ			
Name:		AGS LLC		
Street Address:		5475 S. DECATUR BLVD, SUITE 100		
City:		LAS VEGAS		
State/Country:	NEVA	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89118			
	I			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total:	l		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		29680752		

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGS1D001D2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEAN E. WOLF		
SIGNATURE:	/Dean E. Wolf, Reg. No. 37260/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020		
Total Attachments: 3			

source=AGS1D001_Assignment 5-11-18 executed#page1.tif source=AGS1D001_Assignment 5-11-18 executed#page2.tif source=AGS1D001_Assignment 5-11-18 executed#page3.tif Application No.: 29/635,853 Filing Date: February 2, 2018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sigmund Hyunjai Lee ("LEE") of Atlanta, GA, Karl Frederick Zedell JR. of Alpharetta, GA, and Rachel Calhoun Lewis of Atlanta, GA (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a slot machine (hereinafter collectively "Improvements"), which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application entitled SUPPORT STRUCTURE FOR GAMING MACHINE DISPLAY with serial number 29/635,853 (hereinafter "Application");

AND WHEREAS, AGS LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 5475 S. Decatur Blvd., Ste. 100, Las Vegas, NV 89118, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements and the Application and/or to confirm that by virtue of an employment contract (if one exists) and/or by operation of law may already own the entire right, title and interest in and to the Improvements and the Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promise by ASSIGNEE to pay, except for LEE who will receive one US dollar (\$1.00) before applicable tax withholding, each of the ASSIGNORS one thousand US dollars (\$1,000 USD) before applicable tax withholding within forty-five days of the execution of this Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, do hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and/or does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Improvements, and the Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting the Improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Improvements in all countries.

I have executed this Assignment on 9 day of MAY

Sigmund Hyunjai Lee

1 Page

Application No.: 29/635,853 Filing Date: February 2, 2018

State of Georgia . County of Gwinnett

This instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>9</u> day of <u>17729</u>, <u>2078</u> by <u>Sigmund Hyunjai Lee</u>. (month) (year) (name of signer)

Personally Known

(Seal

1 have

Produced Identification

Type and # of H), aqueline Hs (Signature of Notary)

lacqueline H Sopp

(Name of Notary Typed, Stamped or Printed) Notary Public, State of Georgia

Nonment on 1 day of mr 1 Karl Frederick Zedell JR

State of Georgia , County of <u>Gwinnett</u>

This instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>10</u> day of <u>17004</u>, <u>2018</u> by <u>Karl Frederick Zedell JR</u>. (month) (year) (name of signer)

🏸 Personally Known

Produced Identification Type and # of ID



ueline XIS

(Signature of Notary)

Jacqueline H Sapp

(Name of Notary Typed, Stamped or Printed) Notary Public, State of Georgia

PATENT REEL: 054097 FRAME: 0747 Application No.: 29/635,853 Filing Date: February 2, 2018 PATENT Docket No.: AGS1D001

I have executed this Assignment on 10 day of 184 Luir

Rachel Calhoun Lewis

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 10 day of 1004, 2018 by Rachel Calhoun Lewis. (month) (year) (name of signer)

Y Personally Known

Produced Identification Type and # of ID



uelone XI

(Signature of Notary)

Jacqueline H Sapp

(Name of Notary Typed, Stamped or Printed) Notary Public, State of Georgia

AGS LLC has executed this Assignment on the 11 day of May. 2018 .

Name: Nicholas PK Akiona Title: Chief Financial Office/

3 | Page

RECORDED: 10/19/2020